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# Name Organization  Position Contact information 

MENRP of Georgia 

1 Ms Marina Makarova Ministry of Environment 
Protection of Georgia 

Head of Water 
Resources Management 
Division  

E-mail: m.makarova@moe.gov.ge                                                      
Tel.: +995 32 272 7226, 
Cell: +995 595 119 704 

2 Mr Konstantine 
Khachapuridze 

MENRP, Department of 
Environmental Inspection  

Head of the Service of 
Environmental 
Integrated Control  
 

Cell: +995 551 484 848 

3 Mr Kakha Lomashvili MENRP, Department of 
Environmental Policy and 
International 
Relations   
 

Senior Specialist Tel: +995 32 272 7243 
e‐mail: k.lomashvili@moe.gov.ge 

4 Ms Salome Khachiauri MENRP, Department of 
Environmental Policy and 
International 
Relations   
 

Senior Specialist Tel: +995 32 272 7243 
Mobile:  
e‐mail: s. khachiauri@moe.gov.ge 



 
Environmental Protection of International River Basins (EPIRB) 

Contract No 2011/279-666 
 

This project is funded by the European 
Union 

This  project is implemented by a 
Consortium led by Hulla & Co. Human 
Dynamics KG 

 

5 Mr Alexander Mindorashvili  Water Resources Management 
Division, MEP                              

Deputy Head of Division E-mail: a.mindorashvili@yahoo.com                                             
Tel: +995599 47 97 80 

6 Ms Nino Gvazava Environmental Information and 
Education Centre  

Director of the Centre Tel: +995 599 26 61 23          

NEA of the MENRP Georgia 
 

7 Ms Gulchina Kuchava 
 

Environmental Pollution 
Monitoring Department, 
National Env. Agency, MEP 

Manager of Monitoring 
Data Quality Control 
 

e-mail:    gkuchava08@rambler.ru  
Tel: +995 32 243 9519 
Mobile: +995 591 161 688 

8 Mr Ramaz Chitanava Department of 
Hydrometeorology, NEA 

Head of Department E-mail: ramazchitanava@gmail.com                                                                            
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9 Mr Irakli Kordzaia Department of 
Environmental Pollution 
Monitoring, NEA 

Chief Specialist; Hydro-
biology 
 

e-mail:   iraklikrdz414@gmail.com 
Mobile: +995 535 999 537 

10 Mr Levan Papachashvili Department of 
Environmental Pollution 
Monitoring, Environmental 
Impact Assessment and 
Technical Support Division,  
NEA 

Head of Division 
 

e-mail:    levan_papacha@yahoo.com 
Mobile: +995 591404044 

11 Mr Besik Kavtaria Hydro-meteorological 
Department, Field 
Expeditions Division, NEA 

Deputy Head of Division e-mail:    bkavtaria@yahoo.com 
Mobile: +995 591404077 

Directorate of Environment and Natural Resources of Adjara Autonomous Republic 

12 Mr Vakhtang Tsuladze Directorate of Environment and 
Natural Resources of Adjara 
Autonomous Republic 

Head of The Directorate e-mail: v.tsuladze@garemo-adjara.gov.ge  
Tel: +995 422 273 591  
Mob: +995 593 750 155 
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13 Mr Giorgi Dzamukashvili Global Water Partnership – 
Georgia 

Project Coordinator E-mail: dgeorge@yandex.ru             
Tel.:  
Cell: +995 599 547931    

14 Ms Eliso Barnovi GLOWS/INRMW Program

  

 

Deputy Director/ 

Technical Coordinator                         

Cell: +995 595119728 
E-mail: ebarnovi@globalwaters.net 

15 Ms Mariam Shotadze GLOWS/INRMW Program

  

 

Program Director Cell: +995 593 328 446 
E-mail: mshotadze@globalwaters.net 

16 Ms Ekaterine Otarashvili 
 

ENPI FLEG 
IUCN (International Union for 
Conservation of Nature) 

Project Officer Cell: +41 22 999 0328;  
E-mail: Ekaterine.OTARASHVILI@iucn.org 

17 Mr Baaur Ukleba  Freelance Expert/ 
Hydrologist 

Cell: +995 599 704 028;  
E-mail: baaduruklleba@mail.ru 

EPIRB Project/Human Dynamics 

18 Mr Timothy Turner HD/EPIRB KE1 (TL) E-mail: trturner@btinternet.com 
Tel.:  +38 044 360 87 75 

19 Mr Zurab Jincharadze HD/EPIRB KE2 (DTL) E-mail: zurab.jincharadze@blacksea-riverbasins.net 
Tel.: +995 322 368 855/77 
Cell: +995 599 728 768 

20 Ms Keti Metreveli HD/EPIRB OM  E-mail: kate.metreveli@blacksea-riverbasins.net 
Tel.: +995 322 368 855/77 
Cell: +995 599 551 014 

 
 
 
 
 


